local offices of the Grantee, or provided in electronic format fully compatible with 
Grantor’s software. If the audit or review shows that Franchise fees have been 
underpaid by four percent (4%) or more, Grantee shall reimburse Grantor the 
reasonable cost of the audit or review up to fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) within 
thirty (30) days of the Grantor's written demand for same. Records for audit/review 
purposes shall include without limitation: 

(A) Source documents, which demonstrate the original or beginning amount, and the 
final amount shown on any report related to and/or included in the determination of

[...]

(D) Origination Points.  An additional Origination Point may be required at one (1) 
future public site and shall be provided by Grantee within ninety (90) days 
following receipt of written notice from Grantor, at the expense of Grantee, up to 
a distance of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet from Grantee’s existing outside 
plant facilities.  Grantor shall be responsible for any additional actual connection 
costs beyond the one hundred twenty-five (125).  Such additional costs may be 
paid for from the PEG capital fee in Section 10.(C). 

SECTION 11. GENERAL STREET USE AND CONSTRUCTION 

11.1 Construction. 

(A) Subject to applicable laws, regulations and ordinances of Grantor and the 
provisions of this Agreement, Grantee may perform all construction and

[...]

(B) Grantee shall provide such service: 

(1) With no line extension charge except as specifically authorized 
elsewhere in this Agreement. 

(2) At a nondiscriminatory installation charge for a standard installation, 
consisting of a drop no longer than one hundred twenty five (125) feet, 
with additional charges for non-standard installations computed 
according to a nondiscriminatory methodology for such installations, 
adopted by Grantee and provided in writing to Grantor upon written 
request; and at nondiscriminatory monthly rates for residential

[...]

potential Subscriber’s request to locate a cable drop underground, existence of 
more than one hundred twenty-five (125) feet of distance from distribution cable 
to connection of service to such Subscriber, or a density of less than ten (10) 
residences per one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) cable-bearing strand 
feet of trunk or distribution cable, service may be made available on the basis of 
a capital contribution in aid of construction, including cost of material, labor, and 
easements. For the purpose of determining the amount of capital contribution in

[...]

aid of construction to be borne by the Grantee and potential Subscribers in the 
area in which service may be expanded, the Grantee will contribute an amount 
equal to the construction and other costs per mile, multiplied by a fraction whose 
numerator equals the actual number of residences per one thousand three 
hundred twenty (1320) cable-bearing strand feet of its trunks or distribution 
cable and whose denominator equals ten (10) residences. Subscribers who 
request service hereunder will bear the remainder of the construction and other 
costs on a pro rata basis. The Grantee may require that the payment of the

[...]

this Section as appropriate in Grantor's discretion; 

(3) Revoke this Agreement, and/or; 

(4) Pursue any other legal or equitable remedy available under this 
Agreement or any applicable law. 

(I) Liquidated damages shall not be imposed in an amount in excess of twenty -five 
thousand dollars ($25,000) for the Grantor within any twelve (12) month 
consecutive period. 

(J) The determination as to whether a violation of this Agreement has occurred 
shall be within the sole discretion of the Grantor or its designee, provided that 
any such final determination shall be subject to review by a court of competent